building forty (40) feet long, by twenty
(20) feet wide, on Van Rensselaer street,
and situated on lot number thre* (3)
block number four (4) of the original
plat of the city of Rensselaer, Jasper
County, Indiana, and particularly de-

scribed as follows:

Beginning one hundred and twelve
and one-half (112J£) feet north-westerly
from the corner of Washington street
and Vau Rensselaer street, thence north-
westerly on Van Rensselaer street twenty
(20) feet, thence westerly, parallel with

Washington street forty (40) feet, thence

south-easterly parallel with Van Rensse-